ASB 505-22-30-RA
Page 1 of 18
Approved for public release.
  ALERT SERVICE BULLETIN 505-22-30
PSL # 982
20 October 2022
Revision A, 9 November 2022
MODEL AFFECTED:  505

The following material is required for the accomplishment of this bulletin and may be
obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note)
AS3208-03 PACKING 1 (1)
AS3209-018 PACKING 1 (1)
AS3209-021 PACKING 1 (1)
AS3209-140 PACKING 1 (1)
MS24665-285 COTTER PIN 1 (1)
209-340-265-103 SEAL 1 (2)
214-040-814-105 WEAR SLEEVE 1 (2)
406-040-509-101 FREEWHEEL AFT CAP 1 (2)
406-040-532-101 BEARING 1 (2)
NOTES:
1. Required for accomplishment of PART II of this bulletin.
2. Only required if failing inspection criteria of PART II of this bulletin.
Consumable Material:
The following material is required to accomplish this bulletin, but may not require
ordering, depending on the operator’s consumable material stock levels.  This material
may be obtained through your Bell Supply Center.
Part Number Nomenclature Qty (Note) Reference *
2400-00017-00 GREASE 5 LB (1) C-001
2400-00220-00 ASSEMBLY FLUID 2 OZ (1) C-024
2400-00020-00 LUBRICATING OIL 1 QT (1) C-030
2010-07915-01 SEALANT 6 OZ (1) C-308
ASB 505-22-30-RA
Page 4 of 18
Approved for public release.
* C-XXX numbers refer to the consumables list in the BHT-ALL-SPM, Standard Practices Manual
NOTE 1: The quantity indicated is the format the product is delivered in. Actual quantity
required to accomplish the instructions in this bulletin may be more or less.
SPECIAL TOOLS:
T103216-101 Spanner Assembly.
T103311-101 Wear Sleeve Press (only required if wear sleeve requires replacement in
procedures of PART II of this bulletin)
Bearing puller (commercial)
WEIGHT AND BALANCE:
Not affected.
ELECTRICAL LOAD DATA:
Not affected.
REFERENCES:
505-IPC Illustrated Parts Catalog, Chapter 63 and 65.
505-MM Maintenance Manual, Chapter 63 and 65.
PUBLICATIONS AFFECTED:
None affected.
ACCOMPLISHMENT INSTRUCTIONS:
PART I – Identification of freewheel assembly aft cap serial number
1. Prepare the helicopter for maintenance.
2. Gain access to engine bay area.
3. Verify serial number of the aft cap. It will be located under the part number (Figure
1).
a. If the aft cap serial number is not included in the Table 1, no further action is
required, and go to step 4.
b. If the aft cap serial number is in the list in Table 1, perform PART II of this
bulletin within the COMPLIANCE period.
4. Make an entry in the helicopter logbook and historical service records indicating
compliance with PART I of this Alert Service Bulletin.
ASB 505-22-30-RA
Page 5 of 18
Approved for public release.
PART II – Inspection of freewheel assembly aft cap 406-040-509-101
-NOTE-
When not specified in a Figure legend, refer to the Illustrated
Parts Catalog (IPC) for all parts and part numbers referenced
in the Figures of this bulletin.
1. Prepare the helicopter for maintenance.
2. Remove the aft engine cowling (443AT) (DMC-505-A-71-10-02-00A-520A-A)
3. Remove the forward driveshaft (DMC-505-A-65-10-01-00A-520A-A).
-NOTE-
The followings steps are specific to the freewheel assembly